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Ordenes de Salida

JINETE
DORSAL
(e] (DORSAL) _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
TI'BEAU DU PROST JAHA ALSARAF,
1 CALVARO / EURASIE DU 124451 Rawan 200103 ES
PROST /2007 / RAWAN JAHA
ALAZANA / SF ALSARAF / NONE
LIMBO C BUSTOS ALVAREZ,
CLARENCE | / MONATA H Victor [Ab
2 /MONATAT 150864 ugo Victor [Abs] 15933 ES
2011 / CASTANA / SANJUANILLOS.S.L /
BELGA NONE
D AMBIA
USAC;HMIR VAN'TS MADRIGAL
SCHUTTERSHO / ARTEAGA, Teresa
3 133909 [Esic University] 164221 ES
PACOTILLE DE CERISY X
MENTEMA SPORT /
JARNAC /2008 /
y JEAN-LUC ESPIE
CASTANA / SF
BLINKAS DES .
PORTILLO PEREZ,
TILLEULS ° O
TINKA'S BOY / GLOIRE Alicia
4 132767 BELEN ALEJANDRA 235123 ES
DE LA MOTTE X
GEREZ GARCIA /
LEPRINCE DE THURIN /
~ NONE
2011 / CASTANA / SF
ANZ URMENETA,
PERHAPS BUZALEN S v
DUNTRON / KALLA | X Aurora [Abs]
5 128676 AURORA SANZ 16211 ES
LOCATO /2012 /
. URMENETA /
CASTANA / CDE
Y.BUZALEN
AMIRAL DE LA
MONNEROT BELSOEUR, Laury
6 DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / 132082 Emma 256576 ES
JAMBOREE X CALYPSO BELSOEUR /
D'HERBIERS / 2010 / SANDRINE HAYOT
BAYO / SF
SHAKIRA POP ROMERO CRESPO,
STALYPSO / AMANDA X Isabel
7 113243 ISABEL ROMERO 104122 ES
ACORD 11 /2011 /
N CRESPO / EL
CASTANA / CDE
TRASMILLAR
RODRIGUEZ DIAZ,
BABY BLUE Carlos
8 CARETINO / VETANA / 117088 EMIRALIA HORSE 222299 ES

CABALLO

2009 / TORDA / HOLST

CORPORATION / DUKA
INVEST



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SCOTLAND YARD
SIRIOSO / ROMA /2003
/ CASTANA / CDE

QUITUS PLATIERE
GENTLEMAN PLATIERE
/ FETICHE PLATIERE X
PAPILLON ROUGE /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

LA BRUJA
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA
CORONA X QUALISCO 1lI
/2008 / CASTANA / CDE

AIR-BALIA
DAMIRO / JU ALIA / 2005
/ CASTANA / KWPN

ULTIMOR DE BRIOUX

LAURIER DE HERE /
DIVA D'OR X OBERON
DU MOULIN /2008 /
ALAZANA / A.A.

DEMONSTEROUS
LEROIDESANIMAUX /
SONGTHRUST / 2009 /
TORDA / PSI

HIPICAN.COM
PLASANDO
PLAY BOY / SADENIA /
2001 / CASTANA / CDE

CARLOS MANCIAIS

UGOBAK DES BALEINES

/ QUIDAM MANCIAISE X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

SANTIAGO
STARON / LAILA /2010
/ NEGRA / HANN

BALUCCETTA DE
YETH

CALLUCCIO C/ SALETTA

/2012 / TORDA / CDE

L.A.C.

27443

53045

127327

112172

104411

131896

21834

133740

115196

120996

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SAN JUAN YAGUE,
Cristina
JESUS ANTONIO
RUEDA MARTINEZ /
JAVIER SALAS

RUBIO PASTOR,
Antonio
ANTONIO RUBIO
PASTOR / GIBLERT
LEFORESTIER

SANZO MIRANDA,
Maria [Adu]
MANUEL SANZO
ALCARAZ / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ MELENDI

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA,
Agustin
FERNANDO BECEIRO
/ B.H.J. VAN DEN
BERG

VILLOSLADA
GONZALEZ, Marta
[Opel
ANA GONZALEZ
VILLALBA / LILIANE
BRIZZI

VEREZ ESTENSON,
Ellen
ELLEN VEREZ
ESTENSON / RANCHO
BALLENA INC

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena [Abs]
ELENA VALERO

GALAZ / JUPISA TRES
S.A.

ARIZMENDI
GONZALEZ, Alicia
M2
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
NONE

AMADO
RODRIGUEZ,
Carolina
OSCAR LE GAL PEREZ
/ NONE

BUSTOS ALVAREZ,
Hugo Victor [Abs]
HUGO VICTOR
BUSTOS ALVAREZ /
HUGO VICTOR
BUSTOS ALVAREZ

L.D.N.

113266

4493

220716

60192

126389

258246

4432

106755

272476

15933

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

19

20

21

22

23

23

24

25

26

27

28

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASSINA LH Z
CASSINIII / QUITE LADY
/2010 / CASTANA /
ZANG

ARENA-L
NONE / NONE / 2010/
TORDA / CRUZ

CALLAS DU JARDIN
QUICKLY DE KREISKER /
NOEMI DU JARDIN X
QUEL TYPE D'ELLE /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

NACAR DE QUIJAS
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ BERENGUELA /2012 /

CASTANA / CDE

BARON
UDARCIS / MANDARINE
DES HAYETTES / 2001 /

CASTANA / BWP

NEW JULY C
BERLIN / MA JULY / 2013
/ CASTANA / BELGA

CONMIRA PUIGROQ
CON AIR / BARONESS IV
X RANDO / 2006 /
CASTARNA / HOLST

JE T'AIME
D’PIPHINSON
JE T"AIME FLAMENCO /
ZHERMA / 2011/
CASTANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

COLL QUEEN zZ
COLTAIRE Z / QUEEN
UTOPIA /2009 / TORDA
/ SF

SILENCIO
NONE / NONE / 2005 /
ALAZANA / NONE

SUENO POP
STALYPSO / FIONA /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

134903

132189

133885

133647

16666

124251

132976

127799

112741

131023

113244

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia [Ope]
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
NONE

MORILLAS LOPEZ
DEL HIERRO,
Antonio Jose
ANTONIO JOSE

MORILLAS LOPEZ DE
HIERRO / NONE

RICHARD, Ophelie
Marie
RICARDO MORENO
VILLAVERDE /
NICOLAS FARGON

ARANGO
LASAOSA, Africa
MARTA SOUTO
CASTRO / Y.QUIJAS

BENITO FIERRO,
Luna
MIGUEL ANGEL
FIERRO MARTINEZ /
NONE

BUSTOS ALVAREZ,

Hugo Victor [Abs]

SANJUANILLOS S.L/
Y.CAMPOS

CARRASCOSA
SANCHA, Daniella
THEODOROS
KRAVVAS / NONE

DIAZ RIBERA, Olga

OLGA DIAZ RIBERA /
DAVID MCDERMOTT

GONZALEZ-
FELGUEROSO
AREAL, Mencia
FERNANDO
SALANUEVA SANZ /
NONE

GUTIERREZ

FERNANDEZ,

Alfredo [Vet*]
ALFREDO GUTIERREZ
FERNANDEZ / NONE

IGLIANINI
BEAUMAN, Claudia
[Adu]

MARIA MARTINEZ
FERNANDEZ / EL
TRASMILLAR

L.D.N.

42888

234773

260094

203150

68226

15933

250251

123380

245734

17128

47712

Pais

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUERIDA OF THE
LOWLANDS
QUIDAM’S CORDE /
CHANNIQUE OF THE
LOWLANDS X
INDOCTRO / 2011/
CASTANA / ZANG

RIBOT DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / FIERDELE
X URBAIN DU MONNAI /

2010/ TORDA / CDE

| GRAN SON DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON /

ZIZIANA X MULTAZEM /

2013 / CASTANA / CDE

KOLMADO LP
CORONADO / DAINA X
DROSSAN /2007 /
TORDA / CDE

VENUS D’AS DE PIC
QUITE EASY (DE) / LILLY
/2009 / CASTANA / SF

TATI LULU D
"AUBIGNY
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
GOOD LULU D AUBIGNY
/2007 / ALAZANA / SF

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU ROZEL

VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / TATIHOE DE
LA POMME X CANTURO
/2013 / CASTANA / SF

JUST CLAUDIUS
MARIUS CLAUDIUS /
FLORENCE X NABAB DE
REVE / 2014 / CASTANA
/ KWPN

JACADI DES DIX
BONNIERS Z
JENSON VAN'T

MEULENHOF / PANDORA
X CONCORDE /2013 /
CASTANA / ZANG

CALUCHIA F
CALLUCCIO C/ BRISA
DE IBIO X FETICHE DU
PAS /2012 / TORDA /

CDE

L.A.C.

125156

149856

125060

84521

134455

104802

135793

132068

133202

122322

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio [Abs]

JUAN IGNACIO

LASQUETTY ALONSO
/ Y.VALLE DE OLID

LOPEZ CABELLO,
Candela

RECA AGRINDUS SL /

RECA AGRINDUS SL

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ,
Almudena
Y.LOS PORCHES /
Y.LOS PORCHES

RICO DE
SANTIAGO,
Antonio
IGNACIO RICO
GARCIA-INES / MME
ASTRID VAN DAMME
COURTECUISSE

RIVA GIL, Juan
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO
SL / CUADRA CASA’L

CAPELLAN

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena [Abs]
ELENA VALERO

GALAZ / GUILLAUME
BLIN LEBRETON

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso [Adu]
SANDRA COMESANA
LOPEZ / JULSAN
JUMPING HORSES

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA,
Agustin
MARINA SEGUI
MARTINEZ / WEYDERS
CHRISTIAN

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio [Abs]

ALEJANDRO FISAC DE
FRIAS / ALEJANDRO Y
MARIANO FISAC

L.D.N.

99055

1290

125584

15919

234177

161046

4432

17047

60192

1290

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO

0s (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU
None

IV /2006 / CASTANA /
CDE

L.A.C.

121498

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO, Rocio
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI

ORUETA / NONE

L.D.N.

15974

Pais

ES
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